Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Transfers/Postings in Skill Development Department.

Government Order No. 80- JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 02.11.2022

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- I. Smt. Ritu Jamwal, Principal, Government Polytechnic, (Boys) Jammu is transferred and posted as Principal, Government Polytechnic, Udhampur, reliving Mr. Vivek Mahajan, Principal Government Polytechnic, Reasi of the additional charge of the post.
- II. Sh. Arun Bangotra, Principal, Government Polytechnic, Kathua is transferred and posted as Principal, Government Polytechnic (Boys) Jammu.

Further, Sh. Vinod Azad, I/c Principal Government Polytechnic Samba, shall hold the charge of the post of Principal, Government Polytechnic, Kathua in addition to this own duties till a suitable incumbent is posted there.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr.Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:- DSD-Adm0Gen/3 /2022-06-Skill

Dated: 02.11.2022

Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director, Skill Development Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Concerned Principals.
- 7. Secretary, Board of Technical Education.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to Government.